P802.3bs SMF Ad Hoc call 16 February 2016

Attendees names and affiliations will be taken from the Webex participants list. Please use an e-mail address indicating affiliation when signing in. If you attend via **phone only**, or **if your employer and affiliation are different**, please send me an e-mail.

Draft agenda is:

- IEEE patent policy reminder: http://www.ieee802.org/3/patent.html
- Approval of the agenda
- Approval of the draft minutes from 2 February 2016 call
- Presentations

• IEEE Update: MPO-16 APC Tom Mitcheltree, US Conec

Fiber optic cabling models for 400G SMF PMDs Gary Nicholl, Cisco

SMF TBDs
Pete Anslow, Ciena

Discussion

If you have any questions for the presenter(s) after the call, please ask the Ad Hoc Chair for contact details.